
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 07 SEP 2025

R1 07 Sep 2025 | ParisLongchamp | QATAR CUP PRIX DRAGON STAKES (ARAB GROUP 1)
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR100,000
7:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 225054
	 2	 029655
	 3	 113212
	 4	 1131
	 5	 604814

MOSHRIF (FR)
AL ZWAIR (FR)
LUWSAIL (FR)
HM ALCHAHINE (FR)
DJAFAR (FR)

58
58
58
58
58

3
1
5
4
2

M GUYON
J B EYQUEM
F BUGHENAIM
C DEMURO
C SOUMILLON

X THOMAS-DEMEAULTE
J DE
J DE
MME J F BERNARD
F ROHAUT

7
5
5
5
8

H
H
H
H
H

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--

	12-�4�-2-0
	 8-�0�-1-0
	 8-�3�-2-2
	 4-�3�-0-1
	10-�1�-0-2

$377,982
$15,040
$275,383
$387,978
$185,833

	7-�1�-2-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	6-�3�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5

1 MOSHRIF (FR) Trainer: X Thomas-demeaulte Barrier: 3 Total: 12-4-2-0 Prize Money: $377,982
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 8-2-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

7yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Dahess (UK) Dam: Tashreefat (UK) J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 12-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 03/07/23 (797 days)
Owner: Kbs  Al Kuwari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $5.5	 Al Doha	 2:12.04		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 52,609
5 of 5	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $6.5	 Nour Al Maury	 2:21.12		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 33,143
10 of 11	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 J Crowley	 58	 $34	 Al Ghadeer	 2:16.30		  ...... 16½.......................EUR 526,087
5 of 11	 15Feb25	 DOH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 O Murphy	 57.5	 $--	 Al Ghadeer	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.................... EUR 1,545,896
4 of 5	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $11	 Rb Kingmaker	 2:11.08		  ......... 10........................ EUR 25,000

2 AL ZWAIR (FR) Trainer: J De Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-1-0 Prize Money: $15,040
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo grey fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Tm Fred Texas (USA) Dam: Zenhobie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 01Aug24	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 O Andigne	 57	 $4.5	 Shabbab	 1:44.90		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 14,915
9 of 9	 15Feb25	 DOH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Al Wakrah	 -- --- --		  ........... 1.......................EUR 309,179
6 of 6	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 O Andigne	 59.5	 $41	 Luwsail	 2:09.39		  ........ 8½.......................EUR 175,000
5 of 5	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 O Andigne	 57.5	 $41	 Rb Kingmaker	 2:11.08		  ......... 25........................ EUR 25,000
5 of 8	 15Aug25	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 R Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Al Wakrah	 -- --- --		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 90,000

3 LUWSAIL (FR) Trainer: J De Barrier: 5 Total: 8-3-2-2 Prize Money: $275,383
Jockey: F Bughenaim WT: 58 Good: 7-2-2-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo gr fon fr h Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-1
Sire: Al Mourtajez Dam: Al dowha (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 8-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/25 (119 days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 21Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $*1.8	Socrates	 2:09.00		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 15,783
3 of 11	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $*2.9	Muraad	 2:10.51		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 78,913
2 of 9	 15Feb25	 DOH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 F Bughanaim	 57.5	 $--	 Al Wakrah	 -- --- --		  ........... 1.......................EUR 309,179
1 of 6	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 F Bughenaim	 59.5	 $12	 Muraad	 2:09.39		  .......... ¾.......................EUR 175,000
2 of 5	 05Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 F Bughenaim	 57.5	 $2.8	 Rb Kingmaker	 2:11.08		  ........... 4........................ EUR 25,000

4 HM ALCHAHINE (FR) Trainer: Mme J F Bernard Barrier: 4 Total: 4-3-0-1 Prize Money: $387,978
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 4-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Mourtajez (IRE) Dam: Al chyhanah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/03/25 (169 days)
Owner: H Alalawi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 23Nov24	 ABU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 8]	 A De Vries	 59	 $--	 Njoud	 -- --- --		  ........ DH........................ EUR 10,238
1 of 14	 15Dec24	 ABU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 A De Vries	 57.5	 $--	 Molfit	 -- --- --	 	 ........ DH........................ EUR 62,051
3 of 11	 15Feb25	 DOH	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 A De Vries	 57.5	 $--	 Al Ghadeer	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.................... EUR 1,545,896
1 of 14	 22Mar25	 ABU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 A De Vries	 57.5	 $--	 First Classs	 2:23.49		  ........ 1¼.......................EUR 157,826
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 07 SEP 2025

5 DJAFAR (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 2 Total: 10-1-0-2 Prize Money: $185,833
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

8yo grey fr h Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-2
Sire: Dahess (UK) Dam: Badira (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: 07/03/25 (184 days)
Owner: A Kadoura

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	 15Dec24	 ABU	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $--	 Heros De Lagarde	 -- --- --		  ................................. EUR 1,241,026
4 of 16	 24Jan25	 MYD	 awt	 1800	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Unleashed	 2:06.00		  ......... 10........................ EUR 78,913
8 of 10	 01Mar25	 MYD	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Mubeed	 2:14.12		  ......... 37........................ EUR 94,696
1 of 16	 07Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 Al Laith	 1:43.62		  ........... 2........................ EUR 47,348
4 of 14	 05Apr25	 MYD	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 57.5	 $--	 First Classs	 2:12.65		  ...... 18½.......................EUR 152,565
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 07 SEP 2025

R2 07 Sep 2025 | ParisLongchamp | QATAR PRIX FOY (GROUP 2)
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR119,000
8:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 632312
	 2	 73
	 3	 148144
	 4	 024231
	 5	 531111
	 6	 111242
	 7	 114116
	 8	 391154
	 9	 065612

ALMAQAM
CHEEKY BOY (FR)
IRESINE (FR)
MONT ST MICHEL (IRE)
ARROW EAGLE (FR)
MAP OF STARS
SOSIE (IRE)
LOS ANGELES (IRE)
BYZANTINE DREAM (JPN)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

9
5
7
8
2
6
1
3
4

W BUICK
M GRANDIN
M VELON
W M LORDAN
C DEMURO
JAMES DOYLE
M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
O MURPHY

E WALKER
J DEMELE
J GAUVIN
A P O’BRIEN
J C ROUGET
F GRAFFARD
A FABRE
A P O’BRIEN
T SAKAGUCHI

4
4
8
4
4
4
4
4
4

H
G
G
H
H
H
H
H
H

UK
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
IRE
JPN

117
--
117
95
--
118
119
122
--

	 9-�3�-2-2
	 2-�0�-0-1
	28-�16�-2-3
	 6-�1�-2-1
	10-�6�-1-1
	 9-�5�-2-0
	10-�6�-1-1
	13-�7�-0-2
	 9-�3�-1-0

$200,201
$5,901
$899,993
$15,265
$173,149
$313,488
$1,086,845
$2,016,348
$2,155,116

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	16-�9�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 ALMAQAM Trainer: E Walker Barrier: 9 Total: 9-3-2-2 Prize Money: $200,201
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 6-2-1-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b uk h Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Talmada (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 9-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 29/05/25 (101 days)
Owner: Cheik A Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 58	 $7	 Economics	 2:04.30		  ........... 8.......................EUR 265,148
2 of 7	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 116	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 56.5	 $11	 Jayarebe	 2:04.63		  ....... Lhd.......................EUR 119,948
3 of 7	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 112	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 58	 $5	 Al Aasy	 2:11.22		  ........ 1¼........ stayed on closing stages
1 of 7	 29May25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 117	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 58	 $2.8	 Ombudsman	 2:06.30		  ........ 1¾.............always doing enough
2 of 7	 26Jul25	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 113	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 61	 $*2.5	Royal Champion	 2:05.64		  ........ 2¾........... no chance with winner

2 CHEEKY BOY (FR) Trainer: J Demele Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,901
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Ashamya (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Drag Consulting S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $12	 Sir Siljan	 2:39.15		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 11,000
3 of 8	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $81	 Simca Mille	 2:33.85		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 23,800

3 IRESINE (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 7 Total: 28-16-2-3 Prize Money: $899,993
Jockey: M Velon WT: 58 Good: 15-8-1-2 Track: 10-6-2-1

8yo bay f. fr g Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-9-1-2
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Inanga (UK) J+H: 25-16-2-2 Turf: 28-16-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-8-1-1 Last Win: 17/05/25 (113 days)
Owner: B Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 117	 [	 4]	 Marie Velon	 60.5	 $21	 Anmaat	 2:08.96		  ........ 2½........................never nearer
8 of 13	 08Dec24	 SHT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Giavellotto	 2:27.53		  ........ 4¾.................... EUR 1,841,757
1 of 6	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 59	 $*1.6	Daring Prince	 2:35.61		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 26,000
4 of 7	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 57	 $2.9	 Goliath	 2:08.62		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 40,000
4 of 5	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $29	 Calandagan	 2:28.28		  ........... 9.......................EUR 228,560

4 MONT ST MICHEL (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 8 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: $15,265
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 3-0-2-1 58+kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Switch (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/08/25 (16 days)
Owner: Moyglare/magnier/tabor/sm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 22Jun24	 LIM	 turf	 2500	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 M W Hassett	 58	 $*2.8	Gangster Granny	 2:51.61		  ..........nk..................not match winner
4 of 5	 16May25	 LEO	 turf	 2800	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $81	 Kyprios	 3:03.22		  ........ 3¼............................. no extra
2 of 7	 15Jul25	 KIA	 turf	 2800	  Y 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 Mr P Smullen	 72.5	 $*2.8	Royal Hollow	 3:20.47		  ........ 2½.......... kept on under pressure
3 of 18	 30Jul25	 GAL	 turf	 2400	  Y 	 HCP	 103	 [	21]	 Mr P Smullen	 72.5	 $*3	 Edelak	 2:51.66		  ........... 5......dropped to 3rd close home
1 of 9	 22Aug25	 KIA	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 7]	 Mr P Smullen	 68.5	 $3.8	 Sorrentino	 3:49.14		  .......... ½......kept on well closing stages
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5 ARROW EAGLE (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 10-6-1-1 Prize Money: $173,149
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 6-3-0-1 Track: 2-1-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Gleneagles (IRE) Dam: Absolutly me (FR) J+H: 9-6-1-0 Turf: 8-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-1-0 Last Win: 01/06/25 (98 days)
Owner: Mme W Spanner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Agualeto	 2:01.31		  ........... 1........................ EUR 28,935
1 of 7	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $*1.4	Comme Quoi	 2:20.12		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 17,235
1 of 13	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $*3.3	Good Gift	 2:16.92		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 35,000
1 of 6	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $5	 Sibayan	 2:34.97		  ........... 1........................ EUR 40,000
1 of 4	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $*2.2	Sibayan	 2:29.77		  ......... hd........................ EUR 74,100

6 MAP OF STARS Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 9-5-2-0 Prize Money: $313,488
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 58 Good: 5-3-1-0 Track: 4-2-1-0

4yo bay f. uk h Fav: 5-4-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Bateel (IRE) J+H: 4-2-1-0 Turf: 9-5-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 06/04/25 (154 days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 57	 $*2.2	First Look	 2:12.39		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 40,000
1 of 5	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 57	 $*1.4	Horizon Dore	 2:05.20		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 74,100
2 of 6	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 109	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*2.2	Sosie	 2:10.71		  ..........nk.......................EUR 171,420
4 of 8	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 112	 [	 2]	 James Doyle	 58	 $7.5	 Ombudsman	 2:02.51		  ........ 5¾.............stayed on same pace
2 of 0	 27Jul25	 MUN	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 60	 $--	 Tornado Alert	 -- --- --		  ........ 2½.......................EUR 100,000

7 SOSIE (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 10-6-1-1 Prize Money: $1,086,845
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 6-5-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 5-3-1-0 58+kg: 5-4-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Sosia (GER) J+H: 10-6-1-1 Turf: 10-6-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-4-1-0 Last Win: 25/05/25 (105 days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 115	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4.5	 Delius	 2:34.33		  ........ 1½......................stayed on well
4 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 114	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $*4.3	Bluestocking	 2:31.58		  ........ 4¼........................... stayed on
1 of 6	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 109	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4	 Map Of Stars	 2:10.71		  ..........nk.......................EUR 171,420
1 of 6	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*1.7	Sardinian Warrior	 1:51.88		  ........... 1.......................EUR 142,850
6 of 6	 05Jul25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 114	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 61.5	 $6.5	 Delacroix	 2:05.92		  ........ 4¼......weakened from over 1f out

8 LOS ANGELES (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 3 Total: 13-7-0-2 Prize Money: $2,016,348
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 10-6-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay f. ire h Fav: 6-4-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-2
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Frequential (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-7-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 25/05/25 (105 days)
Owner: Westerberg/magnier/tabor/

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 102	 [	10]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $7.5	 Anmaat	 2:08.96		  ........ 8½.................................faded
1 of 6	 05May25	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 121	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*1.9	White Birch	 2:05.27		  ..........nk.........................held on well
1 of 9	 25May25	 CUR	 turf	 2100	  G 	 G1	 123	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*3.3	Anmaat	 2:08.41		  .......... ½........................ kept on best
5 of 8	 18Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*2.6	Ombudsman	 2:02.51		  ........... 7........... weakened final furlong
4 of 6	 16Aug25	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 63.5	 $*1.6	Zahrann	 2:06.84		  ........... 3..................kept on one pace

9 BYZANTINE DREAM (JPN) Trainer: T Sakaguchi Barrier: 4 Total: 9-3-1-0 Prize Money: $2,155,116
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut jpn h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Epiphaneia (JPN) Dam: Japoni chara (JPN) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/02/25 (197 days)
Owner: Mme K Yoshida

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 22Sep24	 CHK	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 Hideaki Miyuki	 57.5	 $15	 Meisho Tabaru	 2:11.80		  ........ 6½.......................EUR 371,059
5 of 18	 20Oct24	 KYO	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 16	 [	 7]	 Andre Starke	 57.5	 $34	 Urban Chic	 3:04.10		  ........... 3.................... EUR 1,558,121
6 of 18	 26Jan25	 NAK	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $15	 Danon Decile	 2:12.10		  ........ 4½.......................EUR 389,197
1 of 11	 22Feb25	 RIY	 turf	 3000	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 O Murphy	 60	 $19	 Epic Poet	 3:06.63		  ........ 1¼.................... EUR 1,384,482
2 of 15	 04May25	 KYO	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	14]	 Andre Starke	 58	 $9.5	 Redentor	 3:14.00		  ....... Lhd.................... EUR 1,864,259
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R3 07 Sep 2025 | Craon | R. DE GENNES STAKES (ARAB GROUP 3)
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR33,900
8:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1
	 2	
	 3	 2
	 4	 33
	 5	 21
	 6	 3
	 7	 1

MONDIALITO D’HUEZ (FR)
MISTERDOC (FR)
MISSION SMART (FR)
MOONLIGHT STAR (FR)
MERCI GABY (FR)
MARLAND (FR)
MERVEILLE ALLEN (FR)

62
62
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5

6
2
5
7
1
4
3

C GUITRAUD
A BOURGEAIS
Y BARILLE
L ROUSSEL
A ZULIANI
F VERON
H LEBOUC

E ALLAIRE
M SEROR
E D MONFORT
J PLANQUE
S ZULIANI
A COUETIL
GRE LEENDERS

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�1�-0-0

$6,240
$0
$5,603
$3,694
$9,504
$1,872
$7,562

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 MONDIALITO D’HUEZ (FR) Trainer: E Allaire Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,240
Jockey: C Guitraud WT: 62 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Cime d’huez (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/08/25 (35 days)
Owner: E E Allaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 03Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 3]	 C Guitraud	 64	 $4.5	 Mummy Du Seuil	 2:38.93		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,550

2 MISTERDOC (FR) Trainer: M Seror Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bourgeais WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goliath Du Berlais Dam: Eliane (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Finch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 MISSION SMART (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,603
Jockey: Y Barille WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Barbarella smart (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Smart Scea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 28Jul25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 3]	 Y Barille	 60.5	 $3.8	 Marco Du Seuil	 2:35.50		  ........... 2........................ EUR 16,950

4 MOONLIGHT STAR (FR) Trainer: J Planque Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,694
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Spanish Moon (USA) Dam: Glory star (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J J Planque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 S Planque	 62.5	 $7	 Mabriska	 2:33.68		  ........ 4¼..........................EUR 5,750
3 of 10	 10Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 64	 $8.5	 Merveille Allen	 2:31.55		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 9,150
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5 MERCI GABY (FR) Trainer: S Zuliani Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $9,504
Jockey: A Zuliani WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: It’s Gino (GER) Dam: Ho gaby (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/07/25 (47 days)
Owner: Mme J Potier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 6	 26Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 1]	 L Zuliani	 62.5	 $--	 Mid Star	 2:56.30		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,025
1 of 8	 22Jul25	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 6]	 L Zuliani	 63	 $3	 Meursault Charme	 2:57.74		  ........... 1..........................EUR 8,000

6 MARLAND (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,872
Jockey: F Veron WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Night Wish (GER) Dam: Highland park (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sc Thierry Pigeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 03Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 62.5	 $3.8	 Mondialito D’huez	 2:38.93		  ........ 1½..........................EUR 7,550

7 MERVEILLE ALLEN (FR) Trainer: Gre Leenders Barrier: 3 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,562
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 60.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Cokoriko Dam: Babylone allen (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/25 (28 days)
Owner: St-seine/croyssance Rg/ec Beroud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 10Aug25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 64	 $3.5	 Moha Du Seuil	 2:31.55		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 9,150
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R4 07 Sep 2025 | ParisLongchamp | QATAR PRIX CARRUS HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,900
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 380230
	 2	 107040
	 3	 010673
	 4	 100087
	 5	 133477
	 6	 447800
	 7	 056146
	 8	 535569
	 9	 616212
	10	 111010
	11	 819500
	12	 077300
	13	 496530
	14	 220019
	15	 004420
	16	 680068

SKYLIGHT BROCHARD (HOL)
DIVINE CHRISNAT (FR)
KIARO (FR)
BELLANO (FR)
TORTISAMBERT (FR)
AMEDRAS (FR)
LEOPARDUCCIO (FR)
AGAT (IRE)
CHALDERO (FR)
RECONSTRUCTED (IRE)
PUMALIN PARK (IRE)
TALENTUOSO (USA)
SEVENDAY (FR)
WHITE PLATIN (FR)
WAPI (FR)
FOU FURIEUX (FR)

60
59
59
59
58.5
58
57
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
55
54.5
54.5
54

12
10
7
1
8
16
13
6
3
14
5
11
4
9
2
15

A LEMAITRE
R PEHU
C SOUMILLON
I MENDIZABAL
S PASQUIER
EDDY HARDOUIN
F VALLE SKAR
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA
D SANTIAGO
M GUYON
M GRANDIN
M CORALIE PACAUT
R THOMAS
A CRASTUS
A MADAMET

TIM DONWORTH
C H PLISSON
H PANTALL
G MOSSE
F CHAPPET
C ESCUDER
MME C BARBE
CHR HEAD
M N NIESLANIK
F BELLEMERE
G MOSSE
P E DUBOIS
J C ROUGET
MME C BARBE
C & Y LERNER
N CAULLERY

4
5
4
4
4
8
5
4
5
4
5
4
4
7
4
4

G
M
H
H
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
H

HOL
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
USA
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
102
--
--
--
--
--
--
77
--
--
--
--
--

	22-�4�-5-3
	34-�6�-3-2
	16-�3�-2-3
	10-�2�-1-0
	15-�2�-1-4
	52-�8�-5-7
	36-�6�-1-5
	13-�2�-0-2
	15-�2�-3-0
	11-�4�-1-0
	20-�3�-1-1
	 9-�1�-1-2
	10-�1�-1-2
	64-�7�-7-4
	13-�1�-3-1
	32-�5�-1-1

$112,851
$107,617
$58,784
$42,887
$63,747
$214,717
$112,385
$48,735
$32,819
$37,933
$29,258
$32,149
$20,922
$154,635
$41,089
$67,752

	15-�2�-4-2
	3-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-1-0
	11-�1�-1-4
	13-�2�-0-1
	12-�3�-0-1
	6-�1�-0-1
	6-�2�-2-0
	5-�3�-0-0
	11-�2�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-2
	4-�0�-0-1
	32-�6�-4-2
	6-�0�-1-1
	11-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 SKYLIGHT BROCHARD (HOL) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 12 Total: 22-4-5-3 Prize Money: $112,851
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 60 Good: 11-3-3-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay hol g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-4-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Fonseca (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-0 Turf: 11-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-2 Last Win: 17/01/25 (233 days)
Owner: Mme J Brochard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 19	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $15	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:18.22		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 50,000
12 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 60.5	 $12	 Centenario	 1:21.32		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 26,500
2 of 13	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $15	 Megarry	 1:19.07		  ......... hd........................ EUR 26,500
3 of 7	 30Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 56	 $3.3	 Tomakay	 1:20.45		  ........... 4........................ EUR 11,000
14 of 16	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $*5	 Reverso	 1:22.56		  ......... 18........................ EUR 25,450

2 DIVINE CHRISNAT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 10 Total: 34-6-3-2 Prize Money: $107,617
Jockey: R Pehu WT: 59 Good: 17-5-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo gr iron fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-1-0
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Impedimanta (IRE) J+H: 22-5-2-2 Turf: 30-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-1-2 Last Win: 20/05/25 (110 days)
Owner: M Pehu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 14	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	14]	 R Pehu	 59	 $19	 Clavus	 1:39.23		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 26,500
7 of 16	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 R Pehu	 61.5	 $51	 Chica De Ciudad	 1:38.39		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 26,500
12 of 13	 06Jul25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $17	 Contentious Soul	 1:38.69		  ......... 12........................ EUR 32,067
4 of 15	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 R Pehu	 60.5	 $15	 Rooftop	 1:39.62		  ........... 3........................ EUR 25,450
14 of 15	 01Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $26	 Serines	 1:38.55		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 32,067

3 KIARO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 7 Total: 16-3-2-3 Prize Money: $58,784
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 5-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo noipan fr h Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: New york (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 15-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/04/25 (153 days)
Owner: L Albouy/a Arfi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 62	 $6	 Qantiem	 1:37.20		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,000
11 of 16	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 61	 $12	 Vcte De Jodelet	 1:39.36		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 33,390
6 of 13	 06Jul25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $26	 Contentious Soul	 1:38.69		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 32,067
7 of 15	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 61	 $13	 Rooftop	 1:39.62		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 25,450
3 of 16	 21Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $9.5	 Everstar	 1:27.67		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 25,450

4 BELLANO (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 1 Total: 10-2-1-0 Prize Money: $42,887
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Bernsteinkette (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/24 (479 days)
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $67	 Lazzat	 1:15.82		  ...... 17¾.......................EUR 228,461
12 of 12	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $23	 Mount Athos	 1:21.19		  ...... 16¾........................ EUR 27,357
12 of 14	 04Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $34	 Fast Raaj	 1:26.66		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 27,357
8 of 9	 04Aug25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $6	 Roshvar	 1:21.40		  ........ 8¾..........................EUR 8,250
7 of 16	 21Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $81	 Everstar	 1:27.67		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 25,450
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5 TORTISAMBERT (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 8 Total: 15-2-1-4 Prize Money: $63,747
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 5-0-0-3

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-4
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Top chain (IRE) J+H: 13-2-1-3 Turf: 9-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-3 Last Win: 27/02/25 (192 days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 19	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	19]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $10	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:18.22		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 50,000
3 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $5.5	 Centenario	 1:21.32		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 26,500
4 of 16	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $*3.3	Centenario	 1:21.88		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 26,500
7 of 13	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $5	 Megarry	 1:19.07		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 26,500
7 of 13	 06Jul25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $6.5	 Contentious Soul	 1:38.69		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 32,067

6 AMEDRAS (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 16 Total: 52-8-5-7 Prize Money: $214,717
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 16-3-0-2 Track: 13-1-1-1

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Metal rocket (FR) J+H: 6-1-2-0 Turf: 43-7-4-7 Soft/Heavy: 32-5-4-5 Last Win: 20/01/25 (230 days)
Owner: A Dridi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $12	 Cambronne	 1:33.67		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 18,000
7 of 19	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $26	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:18.22		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 50,000
8 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	16]	 C Demuro	 60.5	 $26	 Centenario	 1:21.32		  ........... 2........................ EUR 26,500
16 of 16	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $26	 Centenario	 1:21.88		  ......... 50........................ EUR 26,500
11 of 13	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $23	 Megarry	 1:19.07		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 26,500

7 LEOPARDUCCIO (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 13 Total: 36-6-1-5 Prize Money: $112,385
Jockey: F Valle Skar WT: 57 Good: 21-4-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-0-1
Sire: Tigron (USA) Dam: La petite niece (FR) J+H: 26-5-1-5 Turf: 18-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-0-1 Last Win: 03/08/25 (35 days)
Owner: Mme D Airaldi/mme C Barande Barb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $21	 Potemkine	 1:20.96		  ........... 5........................ EUR 27,883
6 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 54	 $13	 Times Warrior	 1:22.72		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 33,390
1 of 16	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 59.5	 $19	 Wapi	 1:23.87		  ..........nk........................ EUR 12,950
4 of 16	 21Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	12]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $26	 Everstar	 1:27.67		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 25,450
6 of 15	 01Sep25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	14]	 R Thomas	 58	 $13	 Serines	 1:38.55		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 32,067

8 AGAT (IRE) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 6 Total: 13-2-0-2 Prize Money: $48,735
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo bay ire g Fav: 5-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Ayelet (UK) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 10/04/24 (515 days)
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 18	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $12	 Lucky Wine	 1:14.62		  ..........nk........................ EUR 39,457
5 of 16	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $*5	 Pinta	 1:23.18		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 9,000
5 of 12	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $*2.5	La Mandala	 1:24.59		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 9,000
6 of 16	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 59	 $6.5	 Major Oak	 1:10.41		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 25,450
9 of 9	 24Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56	 $6	 He’s A Monster	 1:22.11		  ......... 14........................ EUR 17,400

9 CHALDERO (FR) Trainer: M N Nieslanik Barrier: 3 Total: 15-2-3-0 Prize Money: $32,819
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 9-2-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-2-0
Sire: Morandi Dam: Charmey (FR) J+H: 3-1-2-0 Turf: 12-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 03/08/25 (35 days)
Owner: Mme E Nieslanikova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 P Cosgrave	 56	 $41	 White Platin	 1:18.75		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 9,500
6 of 8	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 G Sias	 59	 $51	 King Gold	 1:21.22		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 50,400
2 of 7	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 58	 $12	 Omicrone	 1:18.15		  ........... 2........................ EUR 15,561
1 of 15	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $*2.5	Purple Rain	 1:23.06		  ........... 3........................ EUR 10,550
2 of 16	 21Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $*3	 Everstar	 1:27.67		  ..........nk........................ EUR 25,450

10 RECONSTRUCTED (IRE) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 14 Total: 11-4-1-0 Prize Money: $37,933
Jockey: D Santiago WT: 55.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 6-4-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Pollyana (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-1-0 Last Win: 18/07/25 (51 days)
Owner: Me Uzan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 60	 $*2.8	Pomeleo	 1:41.06		  ........... 3........................ EUR 11,000
1 of 13	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $*3.5	Paintello	 1:23.95		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 11,500
10 of 10	 23May25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 60	 $*5.5	Tashanka	 1:28.93		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 10,000
1 of 9	 18Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59	 $*3	 Princess Zizou	 1:26.18		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,700
15 of 15	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	11]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $34	 O’wood	 2:07.11		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 32,067
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11 PUMALIN PARK (IRE) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 5 Total: 20-3-1-1 Prize Money: $29,258
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 10-3-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Galileano (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/04/25 (154 days)
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $17	 Centenario	 1:19.67		  ......... hd........................ EUR 17,500
9 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $9.5	 Centenario	 1:21.32		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 26,500
5 of 11	 17May25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 62	 $*3.8	Salalah	 1:21.97		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 10,000
14 of 16	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $13	 Stolen Kiss	 1:25.14		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 26,400
13 of 16	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $23	 Reverso	 1:22.56		  ......... 12........................ EUR 25,450

12 TALENTUOSO (USA) Trainer: P E Dubois Barrier: 11 Total: 9-1-1-2 Prize Money: $32,149
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo grey usa g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Omaha Beach (USA) Dam: Two sugars (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Blu Racing/a Gilibert

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $4.5	 Mctenett	 1:31.34		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 21,043
7 of 9	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $7.5	 Tomakay	 1:23.18		  ...... 20½........................ EUR 18,413
3 of 16	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $29	 Pinta	 1:23.18		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 9,000
15 of 15	 24Jul25	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $9	 Rooftop	 1:39.62		  ...... 39¼........................ EUR 25,450
12 of 16	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $34	 Reverso	 1:22.56		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 25,450

13 SEVENDAY (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4 Total: 10-1-1-2 Prize Money: $20,922
Jockey: M Coralie Pacaut WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Hurricane day (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/04/24 (505 days)
Owner: Ecuries Serge Stempniak

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 5]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 57	 $17	 Tomakay	 1:25.88		  ......... 12..........................EUR 7,500
6 of 11	 09Jun25	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	11]	 S Le Quilleuc	 62.5	 $*4.5	Revanche	 1:04.54		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,000
5 of 11	 10Jul25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 5]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 53	 $9	 Grand Son Of Calyx	 1:20.18		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 12,500
3 of 16	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 60	 $17	 Leoparduccio	 1:23.87		  ........... 1........................ EUR 12,950
13 of 16	 21Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	16]	 M Coralie Pacaut	 54.5	 $23	 Everstar	 1:27.67		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 25,450

14 WHITE PLATIN (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 9 Total: 64-7-7-4 Prize Money: $154,635
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 54.5 Good: 25-5-3-2 Track: 24-3-3-3

7yo gr fon fr g Fav: 4-0-2-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-6-4-2
Sire: Polarix (UK) Dam: Gallery’s platine (FR) J+H: 49-7-7-4 Turf: 61-6-7-4 Soft/Heavy: 36-2-3-2 Last Win: 15/07/25 (54 days)
Owner: Mme D Siegenthaler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 57	 $*4	 Chaldero	 1:18.75		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 9,500
10 of 15	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 59.5	 $*3	 Hortensia Basc	 1:22.30		  ........... 4........................ EUR 13,500
10 of 13	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 52.5	 $17	 Megarry	 1:19.07		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 26,500
1 of 15	 15Jul25	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 87	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 59	 $7	 Riassou	 1:25.69		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 12,950
9 of 18	 16Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 53.5	 $21	 Forchester	 1:08.79		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 36,000

15 WAPI (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-3-1 Prize Money: $41,089
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 54.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Holy dazzle (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 26/01/24 (590 days)
Owner: Ec Haras Cadran/ec Melanie/jacq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $17	 Shinning Ocean	 1:36.29		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 33,390
4 of 16	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 D Salmon	 53	 $21	 Pinta	 1:23.18		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 9,000
4 of 12	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 D Salmon	 53	 $8	 La Mandala	 1:24.59		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 9,000
2 of 16	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 D Salmon	 59.5	 $5	 Leoparduccio	 1:23.87		  ..........nk........................ EUR 12,950
10 of 16	 21Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	15]	 D Salmon	 54	 $29	 Everstar	 1:27.67		  ........... 5........................ EUR 25,450

16 FOU FURIEUX (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 15 Total: 32-5-1-1 Prize Money: $67,752
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 54 Good: 16-4-1-0 Track: 5-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Folie de louise (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/02/25 (216 days)
Owner: D R Lodge/b L Jones

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $21	 Megarry	 1:19.07		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 26,500
14 of 16	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 57.5	 $19	 National Service	 1:08.89		  ........... 5........................ EUR 26,500
14 of 16	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	11]	 P Bazire	 56	 $34	 Major Oak	 1:10.41		  ...... 11½........................ EUR 25,450
6 of 16	 03Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 59	 $21	 Leoparduccio	 1:23.87		  ........... 2........................ EUR 12,950
8 of 13	 21Aug25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 60	 $9	 Gualda	 1:29.08		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 12,950
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R5 07 Sep 2025 | Craon | TROPHEE ANGLO STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR45,700
9:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 123113
	 2	 195575
	 3	 523666
	 4	 212723
	 5	 307312
	 6	 116957
	 7	 11

HARRY DE LA BRUNIE (FR)
JAFAR D’ESCAR (FR)
VERTIGO POMPADOUR (FR)
JAKARTA TROIS (FR)
HALANDJILA (FR)
HORIZON DE TANUES (FR)
NOTE AREDIENNE (FR)

64
60
60
58.5
57.5
57
56.5

3
7
6
4
1
2
5

M FOREST
A BARON
L ROUSSEL
V SEGUY
A WERLE
H LEBOUC
M FOULON

MME C COURTADE
MME C COURTADE
MME C COURTADE
MME C COURTADE
P Y MASSOUBRE
P J GIRAUD
R MONTENEGRO

8
6
5
6
6
8
4

H
G
H
M
M
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	25-�11�-4-6
	16-�3�-0-3
	15-�3�-3-2
	11-�4�-3-1
	16-�3�-1-6
	20-�3�-2-4
	 2-�2�-0-0

$265,102
$78,133
$72,510
$72,718
$65,783
$65,152
$26,053

	21-�10�-2-5
	15-�3�-0-2
	10-�0�-2-1
	11-�4�-3-1
	12-�1�-1-4
	18-�3�-2-3
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 HARRY DE LA BRUNIE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 3 Total: 25-11-4-6 Prize Money: $265,102
Jockey: M Forest WT: 64 Good: 12-7-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-10-2-5
Sire: Gnome Dam: Utopy de la brunie (FR) J+H: 9-6-0-1 Turf: 25-11-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 13-4-3-4 Last Win: 24/05/25 (106 days)
Owner: Mme C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 31Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 63.5	 $--	 Jafar D’escar Aa	 2:42.80		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 26,304
3 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 65	 $--	 Jakarta Trois Aa	 2:34.80		  ........... 1........................ EUR 24,726
1 of 11	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 M Forest	 63	 $--	 Jakarta Trois Aa	 2:43.69		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 16,500
1 of 10	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 62	 $--	 Angelo De L’abbaye Aa	 2:38.01		  ........... 1........................ EUR 27,720
3 of 9	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 58.5	 $--	 Halandjila Aa	 2:36.15		  .......... ½........................ EUR 26,460

2 JAFAR D’ESCAR (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 7 Total: 16-3-0-3 Prize Money: $78,133
Jockey: A Baron WT: 60 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-0-2
Sire: Tidjali D’or Dam: Vitamine d’escar (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 31/08/24 (372 days)
Owner: H Harivel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	10]	 C Merille	 62	 $--	 Jakarta Trois Aa	 2:34.80		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 24,726
5 of 11	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 C Merille	 63	 $--	 Harry De La Brunie Aa	 2:43.69		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 16,500
5 of 10	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 C Merille	 60	 $--	 Harry De La Brunie Aa	 2:38.01		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 27,720
7 of 9	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 C Merille	 58.5	 $--	 Halandjila Aa	 2:36.15		  ........... 3........................ EUR 26,460
5 of 10	 16Jul25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 4]	 C Merille	 61.5	 $--	 Note Aredienne Aa	 2:39.80		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 19,593

3 VERTIGO POMPADOUR (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 6 Total: 15-3-3-2 Prize Money: $72,510
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 60 Good: 10-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-1
Sire: Paban De France Aa Dam: Vision d’avenir (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-2 Last Win: 25/08/23 (744 days)
Owner: L Carli/mme C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 62	 $--	 Jakarta Trois Aa	 2:34.80		  ......... hd........................ EUR 24,726
3 of 11	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 63	 $--	 Harry De La Brunie Aa	 2:43.69		  ........... 3........................ EUR 16,500
6 of 10	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 60	 $--	 Harry De La Brunie Aa	 2:38.01		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 27,720
6 of 9	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Halandjila Aa	 2:36.15		  ........... 2........................ EUR 26,460
6 of 10	 16Jul25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 61.5	 $--	 Note Aredienne Aa	 2:39.80		  ........... 6........................ EUR 19,593

4 JAKARTA TROIS (FR) Trainer: Mme C Courtade Barrier: 4 Total: 11-4-3-1 Prize Money: $72,718
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-4-3-1
Sire: Frisson Du Pecos Dam: Tavirca trois (FR) J+H: 10-4-3-1 Turf: 9-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-1-0 Last Win: 17/11/24 (294 days)
Owner: Mme S Juteau/mme C Courtade

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 59.5	 $--	 Vertigo Pompadour Aa	 2:34.80		  ......... hd........................ EUR 24,726
2 of 11	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 60.5	 $--	 Harry De La Brunie Aa	 2:43.69		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 16,500
7 of 10	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 V Seguy	 58.5	 $--	 Harry De La Brunie Aa	 2:38.01		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 27,720
2 of 9	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 V Seguy	 57	 $--	 Halandjila Aa	 2:36.15		  ..........nk........................ EUR 26,460
3 of 10	 16Jul25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 60	 $--	 Note Aredienne Aa	 2:39.80		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 19,593
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5 HALANDJILA (FR) Trainer: P Y Massoubre Barrier: 1 Total: 16-3-1-6 Prize Money: $65,783
Jockey: A Werle WT: 57.5 Good: 9-2-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-4
Sire: Olzarte De Collongues Dam: Halana (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 13-2-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/25 (72 days)
Owner: Py Massoubre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 59	 $--	 Horizon De Tanues Aa	 2:56.60		  ......... 14........................ EUR 19,530
7 of 11	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 57.5	 $--	 Harry De La Brunie Aa	 2:43.69		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 16,500
3 of 10	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 A Werle	 57.5	 $--	 Harry De La Brunie Aa	 2:38.01		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 27,720
1 of 9	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 57	 $--	 Jakarta Trois Aa	 2:36.15		  ..........nk........................ EUR 26,460
2 of 10	 16Jul25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 A Werle	 59	 $--	 Note Aredienne Aa	 2:39.80		  ......... hd........................ EUR 19,593

6 HORIZON DE TANUES (FR) Trainer: P J Giraud Barrier: 2 Total: 20-3-2-4 Prize Money: $65,152
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 57 Good: 13-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-2-3
Sire: Frisson Du Pecos Dam: Rosefleur de tanues (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/03/25 (168 days)
Owner: Pj Giraud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 23Mar25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 First Color Aa	 2:56.60		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 19,530
6 of 11	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 M Foulon	 59	 $--	 Harry De La Brunie Aa	 2:43.69		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 16,500
9 of 10	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Harry De La Brunie Aa	 2:38.01		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 27,720
5 of 9	 27Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 55.5	 $--	 Halandjila Aa	 2:36.15		  ........... 2........................ EUR 26,460
7 of 10	 16Jul25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $--	 Note Aredienne Aa	 2:39.80		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 19,593

7 NOTE AREDIENNE (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 5 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $26,053
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 56.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Paban De France Aa Dam: Jolie music du lac (FR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/07/25 (53 days)
Owner: J Roux/x Halty/pj Giraud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 07Sep24	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 56.5	 $--	 Heros Du Mas Aa	 2:24.60		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,932
1 of 10	 16Jul25	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 M Foulon	 57	 $--	 Halandjila Aa	 2:39.80		  ......... hd........................ EUR 19,593
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R6 07 Sep 2025 | ParisLongchamp | QATAR PRIX DU MOULIN DE LONGCHAMP (GROUP 1)
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR800,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 722329
	 2	 145101
	 3	 113224
	 4	 411283
	 5	 301085
	 6	 212817
	 7	 318156
	 8	 631144
	 9	 12961
	10	 116030
	11	 511123
	12	 318007

MARHABA YA SANAFI (IRE)
QUDDWAH
ROSALLION (IRE)
DANCING GEMINI (IRE)
GO TO FIRST (JPN)
LEAD ARTIST
PERSICA (IRE)
ALCANTOR (FR)
SAHLAN (IRE)
THE LION IN WINTER (IRE)
HENRI MATISSE (IRE)
SERENGETI (FR)

58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
56
56
56
56

5
1
11
9
7
10
12
3
6
4
2
8

A LEMAITRE
C SHEPHERD
S M LEVEY
ROSSA RYAN
M GUYON
C T KEANE
W BUICK
C DEMURO
M BARZALONA
W M LORDAN
C SOUMILLON
D MCMONAGLE

A SCHUTZ
S & E CRISFORD
R HANNON
R TEAL
K SHINTANI
J & T GOSDEN
R HANNON
A FABRE
F GRAFFARD
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN

5
5
4
4
5
4
4
4
3
3
3
3

H
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
C
C
C
C

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
JPN
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR

115
114
118
118
--
119
113
114
--
115
120
95

	23-�5�-7-2
	 9-�6�-0-0
	11-�5�-3-2
	15-�4�-3-1
	16-�4�-1-3
	10-�4�-3-1
	18-�7�-0-3
	13-�5�-1-3
	 5-�2�-1-0
	 6-�2�-0-1
	10-�6�-2-1
	 7-�1�-0-1

$690,222
$261,649
$1,475,892
$563,749
$423,055
$563,615
$255,128
$301,655
$56,515
$144,385
$1,219,184
$11,304

	18-�5�-7-1
	8-�5�-0-0
	6-�2�-3-1
	9-�2�-2-1
	7-�2�-0-1
	7-�3�-1-1
	4-�1�-0-1
	9-�3�-1-2
	4-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MARHABA YA SANAFI (IRE) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 5 Total: 23-5-7-2 Prize Money: $690,222
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58.5 Good: 8-3-1-1 Track: 7-1-1-1

5yo bay ire h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-5-7-1
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Danega (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-3-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-6-1 Last Win: 16/06/24 (448 days)
Owner: J Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $5.5	 Vertbois	 1:47.59		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 26,000
2 of 9	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $9.5	 Alcantor	 1:41.57		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 40,000
3 of 6	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $5.5	 Quddwah	 1:40.79		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 32,760
2 of 9	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 59	 $5.5	 Zabiari	 1:36.01		  ..........nk........................ EUR 40,000
9 of 10	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $13	 Quddwah	 1:38.59		  ......... 10........................ EUR 36,600

2 QUDDWAH Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 1 Total: 9-6-0-0 Prize Money: $261,649
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 58.5 Good: 6-4-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

5yo uk h Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-5-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Sajjhaa (UK) J+H: 5-3-0-0 Turf: 9-6-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 20/07/25 (49 days)
Owner: Cheik A Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 11Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $5.5	 Charyn	 1:33.98		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on
5 of 12	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 97	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 60	 $21	 Charyn	 1:45.98		  ......... 10...............stayed on one pace
1 of 6	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 2]	 C Shepherd	 57	 $3.3	 Siam Paragon	 1:40.79		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 32,760
10 of 10	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 70	 [	 7]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $17	 Docklands	 1:41.39		  ...... 15¼........ eased inside final furlong
1 of 10	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $*3.3	Geography	 1:38.59		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 36,600

3 ROSALLION (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 11 Total: 11-5-3-2 Prize Money: $1,475,892
Jockey: S M Levey WT: 58.5 Good: 10-5-3-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 6-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-3-1
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Rosaline (IRE) J+H: 11-5-3-2 Turf: 11-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/06/24 (446 days)
Owner: Cheik Mo Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 18Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 122	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 58	 $3.5	 Henry Longfellow	 1:38.38		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
3 of 8	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 112	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 58	 $3.3	 Lead Artist	 1:35.60		  ........ 2½............. not pace of front pair
2 of 10	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 118	 [	10]	 S M Levey	 58	 $*3.5	Docklands	 1:41.39		  .......................................... just held
2 of 7	 30Jul25	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	 5]	 S M Levey	 62	 $6.5	 Qirat	 1:37.92		  ..........nk............not quite reach winner
4 of 10	 23Aug25	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	11]	 S M Levey	 61	 $--	 Never So Brave	 1:22.93		  .......... ¾..............no extra close home

4 DANCING GEMINI (IRE) Trainer: R Teal Barrier: 9 Total: 15-4-3-1 Prize Money: $563,749
Jockey: Rossa Ryan WT: 58.5 Good: 11-3-3-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 4-2-2-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-2-1
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Lady adelaide (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 15-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/25 (135 days)
Owner: Fishdance Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 116	 [	 8]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $*3.3	Checkandchallenge	 1:38.10		  ........ 3¾..............cleared away readily
1 of 8	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 118	 [	 1]	 Rossa Ryan	 58.5	 $*3.5	Tamfana	 1:43.53		  ........ 1¾............................... readily
2 of 8	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 120	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*3	 Lead Artist	 1:35.60		  ..........nk...................held close home
8 of 10	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $7	 Docklands	 1:41.39		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
3 of 10	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 5]	 Rossa Ryan	 60	 $8.5	 Diego Velazquez	 1:34.23		  .......... ¾.......................EUR 571,400
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5 GO TO FIRST (JPN) Trainer: K Shintani Barrier: 7 Total: 16-4-1-3 Prize Money: $423,055
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay jpn h Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-1
Sire: Rulership (JPN) Dam: Title part (JPN) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 28/12/24 (253 days)
Owner: K Goto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 15Sep24	 CHK	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 Yuga Kawada	 58	 $3.8	 Peisha Flower	 1:33.50		  ........ 9¾.......................EUR 126,398
1 of 16	 28Dec24	 NAK	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 Atsuya Nishimura	 56	 $34	 Tacit	 1:34.30		  ..........nk.......................EUR 126,445
12 of 16	 09Feb25	 TOK	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	13]	 Kenichi Ikezoe	 57.5	 $67	 Water Licht	 1:32.60		  ........ 5¼.......................EUR 255,578
8 of 13	 05Apr25	 NAK	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Yukito Ishikawa	 55	 $41	 Trovatore	 1:32.40		  ........ 2½.......................EUR 255,148
5 of 10	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 8]	 M Iwata	 60	 $151	Diego Velazquez	 1:34.23		  ........ 3¼.......................EUR 571,400

6 LEAD ARTIST Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 10 Total: 10-4-3-1 Prize Money: $563,615
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58.5 Good: 10-4-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 4-1-2-1 58+kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-1
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Obligate (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/05/25 (113 days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 12Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 G3	 117	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $4	 Liberty Lane	 1:52.40		  ........ 1½......................stayed on well
2 of 12	 15Nov24	 SAK	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 57	 $*3	 Spirit Dancer	 2:02.28		  ........ 1¾.......................EUR 545,072
8 of 8	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 80	 [	 4]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $3.8	 Dancing Gemini	 1:43.53		  ...... 12¾...............pushed along 2f out
1 of 8	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 120	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 58	 $9.5	 Dancing Gemini	 1:35.60		  ..........nk......................stayed on well
7 of 10	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	 3]	 C T Keane	 58	 $6	 Docklands	 1:41.39		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong

7 PERSICA (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 12 Total: 18-7-0-3 Prize Money: $255,128
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58.5 Good: 14-6-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch ire h Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Rubira (AUS) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-6-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 07/06/25 (92 days)
Owner: M Hughes/m Kerr-dineen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 15Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 G3	 112	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58	 $4	 Ottoman Fleet	 1:54.70		  ........ 2½.................stayed on strongly
8 of 8	 17May25	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 82	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 58	 $23	 Lead Artist	 1:35.60		  ...... 12¼............. lost place over 1f out
1 of 8	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 G3	 115	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 62.5	 $*2.5	Ice Max	 1:44.57		  .......... ¾......ran on to lead final 110 yards
5 of 0	 27Jul25	 MUN	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Sean M Levey	 60	 $--	 Tornado Alert	 -- --- --		  ........ 5½.......................EUR 100,000
6 of 6	 24Aug25	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $4.5	 Jonquil	 1:36.80		  ........ 4¼......... gradually dropped away

8 ALCANTOR (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 13-5-1-3 Prize Money: $301,655
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58.5 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo bay fr h Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-2
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Bianca de medici (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-0-1 Last Win: 29/03/25 (162 days)
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 111	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $5.5	 Ramadan	 1:39.52		  ........ 1½.......................EUR 119,948
1 of 9	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 109	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Sirona	 1:45.06		  ........... 4........................ EUR 53,030
1 of 9	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*1.8	Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:41.57	 	 ....... Lhd........................ EUR 40,000
4 of 8	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 108	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $5.5	 Dancing Gemini	 1:43.53		  ........ 3½.............not pace to challenge
4 of 10	 20Jul25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $4.5	 Quddwah	 1:38.59		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 36,600

9 SAHLAN (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 6 Total: 5-2-1-0 Prize Money: $56,515
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Wasmya (FR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/25 (28 days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*2.9	Spanish Breeze Cen	 1:31.57		  ........... 4........................ EUR 15,783
2 of 7	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $3.8	 Ridari	 1:38.02		  ......... hd........................ EUR 40,000
9 of 16	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 58	 $17	 Henri Matisse	 1:33.91		  ........ 4½.......................EUR 371,410
6 of 9	 28Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $--	 Dreamliner	 1:35.58		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 34,650
1 of 12	 10Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $11	 Ciaran	 1:37.96		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 36,600

10 THE LION IN WINTER (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 6-2-0-1 Prize Money: $144,385
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 56 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: What a home (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 21/08/24 (382 days)
Owner: M tabor/d smith/mme J mag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $3	 Wimbledon Hawkeye	 1:21.58		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
6 of 11	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 104	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*1.7	Pride Of Arras	 2:11.56		  ........ 3¾... never going pace to threaten
14 of 18	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 49	 [	19]	 C T Keane	 58	 $8	 Lambourn	 2:38.50		  ...... 27½.............. always towards rear
3 of 9	 06Jul25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 111	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 58	 $4.5	 Woodshauna	 1:24.46		  ....... Lhd.......................EUR 228,560
10 of 10	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 57	 $*3.3	Diego Velazquez	 1:34.23		  ...... 10¼.......................EUR 571,400
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11 HENRI MATISSE (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 2 Total: 10-6-2-1 Prize Money: $1,219,184
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 9-6-2-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 7-5-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Immortal verse (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-6-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/05/25 (119 days)
Owner: Magnier/tabor/smith/merri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 02Nov24	 DEL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 114	 [	13]	 R L Moore	 55.5	 $*4.8	Iron Man Cal	 1:34.48		  ..........nk...................................rally
1 of 7	 30Mar25	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 116	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 61	 $*2.5	Comanche Brave	 1:28.44		  .......... ½............ stayed on well to lead
1 of 16	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 117	 [	 6]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*3.3	Jonquil	 1:33.91		  ....... Lhd.......................EUR 371,410
2 of 7	 17Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $5	 Field Of Gold	 1:38.41		  ........ 3½........................... stayed on
3 of 7	 30Jul25	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 1]	 R L Moore	 58	 $6.5	 Qirat	 1:37.92		  ........ 2½..............no impression in 3rd

12 SERENGETI (FR) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 8 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,304
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo brown fr c Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Holy roman empress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/10/24 (312 days)
Owner: Smith/magnier/tabor/brant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 30Oct24	 DUN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	11]	 D Mcdonogh	 60.5	 $3	 First Wave	 1:26.64		  ........ 1¼.... stayed on well under pressure
8 of 10	 23Mar25	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 W M Lordan	 62.5	 $*5	 East Hampton	 1:38.10		  ...... 20½..............no extra final furlong
0 of 16	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 58	 $41	 Henri Matisse	 1:33.91		  ........ 5½.......................EUR 371,410
27 of 30	 19Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	17]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $29	 Arabian Story	 1:38.80		  ...... 14¾............. lost place over 1f out
7 of 7	 30Jul25	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 97	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $301	Qirat	 1:37.92		  ........ 5¾...weakened inside final furlong
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R7 07 Sep 2025 | ParisLongchamp | QATAR PRIX VERMEILLE (GROUP 1)
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR600,000
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 177232
	 2	 122112
	 3	 212245
	 4	 556245
	 5	 161211
	 6	 121311

SURVIE (IRE)
AVENTURE (IRE)
GINALYAH (IRE)
BEDTIME STORY (IRE)
WHIRL (IRE)
GEZORA (FR)

59
59
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

1
2
4
6
5
3

S PASQUIER
M GUYON
C DEMURO
W M LORDAN
C SOUMILLON
M BARZALONA

CLEMENT & HERMANS
C FERLAND
J ANDREU
A P O’BRIEN
A P O’BRIEN
F GRAFFARD

4
4
3
3
3
3

M
M
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR

112
116
--
111
122
--

	11-�3�-3-3
	11-�5�-5-0
	 8-�1�-3-1
	10-�4�-1-0
	 9-�5�-1-0
	 7-�4�-1-1

$445,203
$1,477,768
$35,843
$405,046
$736,770
$607,894

	3-�1�-0-0
	5-�2�-3-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 SURVIE (IRE) Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 1 Total: 11-3-3-3 Prize Money: $445,203
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 7-2-3-2 Track: 5-1-0-2

4yo bay ire m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Sotteville (FR) J+H: 10-3-3-3 Turf: 9-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 13/07/24 (421 days)
Owner: China Horse Club/g Augustin-norm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $8.5	 Bluestocking	 2:31.53		  ........ 9¾...........................weakened
7 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 6]	 T Marquand	 55	 $81	 Bluestocking	 2:31.58		  ........ 8¼............................ one pace
2 of 6	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $9	 Aventure	 2:12.68		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 74,100
3 of 7	 28Jun25	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 109	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 62.5	 $19	 Whirl	 2:04.95		  ........... 3...... kept on inside final furlong
2 of 8	 24Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $11	 Quisisana	 2:05.73		  ........ 1¾.......................EUR 228,560

2 AVENTURE (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 2 Total: 11-5-5-0 Prize Money: $1,477,768
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 7-4-2-0 Track: 4-1-3-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 6-4-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-3-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Balladeuse (FR) J+H: 8-3-4-0 Turf: 11-5-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-3-0 Last Win: 19/05/25 (111 days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 117	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $7.5	 Bluestocking	 2:31.53		  .......... ¾...... headed inside final furlong
2 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 118	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $9.5	 Bluestocking	 2:31.58		  ........ 1¼............stayed on final furlong
1 of 9	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56	 $*1.6	Mme Jourdain	 2:06.11		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 40,000
1 of 6	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*1.3	Survie	 2:12.68		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 74,100
2 of 5	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $3.8	 Calandagan	 2:28.28		  ........ 3½.......................EUR 228,560

3 GINALYAH (IRE) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 4 Total: 8-1-3-1 Prize Money: $35,843
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Creamcake (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-3-0 Last Win: 25/02/25 (194 days)
Owner: H Boudouaia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $3.3	 Bella Vita	 2:20.59		  ........... 1........................ EUR 11,500
2 of 7	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $8	 Pinatique	 2:10.66		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,860
2 of 8	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Rabbit’s Foot	 2:11.00		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 27,500
4 of 8	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $21	 Sunly	 2:27.76		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 40,000
5 of 10	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $--	 Indalimos	 2:40.50		  ........... 4........................ EUR 46,116

4 BEDTIME STORY (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 6 Total: 10-4-1-0 Prize Money: $405,046
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 55.5 Good: 7-4-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 5-3-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Mecca’s angel (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 24/08/24 (379 days)
Owner: D Smith/mme J Magnier/m T

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	10]	 R L Moore	 56	 $4	 Vertical Blue	 1:38.60		  ........ 4¼........... never reached leaders
6 of 13	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 9]	 C T Keane	 57	 $15	 Zarigana	 1:34.50		  ........... 4.......................EUR 314,270
2 of 12	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 115	 [	12]	 R L Moore	 57	 $*3.8	Gezora	 2:06.57		  ........... 1.......................EUR 571,400
4 of 5	 31Jul25	 GWO	turf	 2000	  H 	 G1	 98	 [	 3]	 W M Lordan	 57.5	 $5.5	 Whirl	 2:08.43		  ........ 8¼......................no impression
5 of 8	 24Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 56	 $5	 Quisisana	 2:05.73		  ........ 2¼.......................EUR 228,560
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5 WHIRL (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 9-5-1-0 Prize Money: $736,770
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 55.5 Good: 7-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Salsa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-5-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/25 (38 days)
Owner: M tabor/d smith/mme J mag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 12Apr25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G3	 93	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 57	 $*3	 One Look	 1:37.77		  ........ 4¾..................kept on one pace
1 of 6	 14May25	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 99	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58	 $4.5	 Serenity Prayer	 2:09.61		  ........ 5½......................... comfortably
2 of 9	 06Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 114	 [	 9]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $8.5	 Minnie Hauk	 2:38.91		  ..........nk............................. just held
1 of 7	 28Jun25	 CUR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 117	 [	 7]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $2.6	 Kalpana	 2:04.95		  ........ 1¼......kept on well closing stages
1 of 5	 31Jul25	 GWO	turf	 2000	  H 	 G1	 117	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 57.5	 $*2.2	Cercene	 2:08.43		  ........... 5.......................unchallenged

6 GEZORA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 7-4-1-1 Prize Money: $607,894
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Germance (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-3-0-0 Last Win: 15/06/25 (84 days)
Owner: White Birch Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $15	 Lazy Griff	 1:51.20		  ..........nk........................ EUR 42,087
1 of 10	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 102	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $8.5	 Sandtrap	 1:51.51		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 42,087
3 of 6	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $3	 Mandanaba	 1:49.89		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 40,000
1 of 4	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $9.5	 Audubon Park	 2:04.10		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 74,100
1 of 12	 15Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 117	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $5.5	 Bedtime Story	 2:06.57		  ........... 1.......................EUR 571,400
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R8 07 Sep 2025 | ParisLongchamp | QATAR PRIX NIEL (GROUP 2)
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR119,000
11:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 11201
	 2	 411123
	 3	 3121
	 4	 311061
	 5	 111226
	 6	 12102
	 7	 231
	 8	 121334

LEFFARD (FR)
CUALIFICAR
SWAGMAN (GER)
PARACHUTISTE (IRE)
BAY CITY ROLLER (IRE)
NITOI (USA)
AFTERMATH (IRE)
TENNESSEE STUD (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

8
3
2
1
4
6
7
5

C DEMURO
W BUICK
C SOUMILLON
O MURPHY
C SHEPHERD
M GUYON
W M LORDAN
D MCMONAGLE

J C ROUGET
A FABRE
A P O’BRIEN
F GRAFFARD
G SCOTT
A FABRE
A P O’BRIEN
J P O’BRIEN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C

FR
UK
GER
IRE
IRE
USA
IRE
IRE

--
--
107
--
110
--
103
112

	 5-�3�-1-0
	 7-�3�-1-2
	 4-�2�-1-1
	 6-�3�-0-1
	 6-�3�-2-0
	 5-�2�-2-0
	 3-�1�-1-1
	 7-�2�-1-3

$316,484
$383,498
$68,433
$56,084
$134,770
$60,699
$36,888
$406,824

	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 LEFFARD (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 8 Total: 5-3-1-0 Prize Money: $316,484
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Let’s misbehave (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/25 (56 days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand / A Caro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $*2.3	Kalaoun	 2:05.76		  ......... hd........................ EUR 15,246
1 of 8	 03Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 2]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $*1.8	Senorito	 2:13.40		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,860
2 of 7	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $12	 Nitoi	 2:02.25		  ......... hd........................ EUR 27,500
17 of 18	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	15]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $26	 Camille Pissarro	 2:04.40		  ........ 6¾.......................EUR 857,100
1 of 6	 13Jul25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 115	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $17	 Trinity College	 2:26.45		  ......... hd.......................EUR 342,840

2 CUALIFICAR Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 7-3-1-2 Prize Money: $383,498
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo chestnut uk c Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 6-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Qualify (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 6-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-2 Last Win: 06/05/25 (124 days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*4	 Spanish Breeze Cen	 2:12.30		  .......... ½........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 7	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $12	 Azimpour	 1:50.02		  ..........nk........................ EUR 40,000
1 of 7	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 G3	 104	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*2.4	Al Aali	 1:53.57		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 40,000
2 of 18	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 114	 [	12]	 W Buick	 58	 $13	 Camille Pissarro	 2:04.40		  .......... ½.......................EUR 857,100
3 of 5	 16Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $*1.6	Alohi Alii	 2:08.61		  ........ 3½.......................EUR 104,310

3 SWAGMAN (GER) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 2 Total: 4-2-1-1 Prize Money: $68,433
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 4-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ger c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Secretina (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/25 (135 days)
Owner: M tabor/d smith/mme J mag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 9	 05Jun24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $4	 Hotazhell	 1:24.54		  ........ 4¼..................kept on one pace
1 of 7	 06Jul24	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 3]	 J Cleary	 57.5	 $*2.9	Viking Invasion	 1:29.05		  ....... Lhd....................... just prevailed
2 of 5	 25Jul24	 LEO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 102	 [	 4]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $9	 Hotazhell	 1:32.53		  ........ 1½............................. no extra
1 of 5	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 107	 [	 2]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $5.5	 Windlord	 2:10.93		  .......... ¾.................... led under 1f out

4 PARACHUTISTE (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 6-3-0-1 Prize Money: $56,084
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 58 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Paix (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 15/08/25 (23 days)
Owner: Qatar Racing/ec Skymarc/monceaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $*2.9	Best Secret	 2:15.14		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 5	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $*1.6	Zekret	 2:20.29		  .......... ½........................ EUR 17,500
10 of 18	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	17]	 O Murphy	 58	 $26	 Camille Pissarro	 2:04.40		  ........ 4½.......................EUR 857,100
6 of 6	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $8	 Daryz	 2:09.81		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 74,100
1 of 6	 15Aug25	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $*1.6	Waldnebel	 2:31.30		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 31,689
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5 BAY CITY ROLLER (IRE) Trainer: G Scott Barrier: 4 Total: 6-3-2-0 Prize Money: $134,770
Jockey: C Shepherd WT: 58 Good: 5-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Bloomfield (IRE) J+H: 6-3-2-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/24 (358 days)
Owner: Victorious Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 29Aug24	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 62.5	 $*1.4	Rock D’oro	 1:25.43		  .......... ¾........... found extra and on top
1 of 5	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 111	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $5.5	 Monumental	 1:25.20		  .......... ½......................stayed on well
2 of 7	 29May25	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 108	 [	 4]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $5.5	 Opera Ballo	 1:42.45		  ........ 2½...............no match for winner
2 of 6	 29Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 57.5	 $5	 Daryz	 2:09.81		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 74,100
6 of 7	 26Jul25	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 57	 $13	 Royal Champion	 2:05.64		  ........ 6¾..................... never involved

6 NITOI (USA) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 5-2-2-0 Prize Money: $60,699
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay usa c Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Lady zuzu (USA) J+H: 4-2-2-0 Turf: 5-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/25 (128 days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56	 $*3.5	Bellagio	 1:54.26		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 19,886
2 of 7	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*3.3	Uther	 2:10.60		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 40,000
1 of 7	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 107	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*2.6	Leffard	 2:02.25		  ......... hd........................ EUR 27,500
13 of 18	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	18]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $29	 Camille Pissarro	 2:04.40		  ........... 6.......................EUR 857,100
2 of 8	 17Aug25	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 59	 $5	 Damysus	 2:05.45		  ........... 2........................ EUR 31,689

7 AFTERMATH (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-1-1 Prize Money: $36,888
Jockey: W M Lordan WT: 58 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire c Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Justify (USA) Dam: Flying (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/09/24 (343 days)
Owner: Westerberg/magnier/tabor/

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 13	 17Aug24	 NBU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 8]	 W Buick	 60.5	 $*3.8	Mukaber	 1:25.78		  ........ 3¼........... no chance with winner
3 of 5	 14Sep24	 DON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	 1]	 W M Lordan	 58	 $12	 Bay City Roller	 1:25.20		  ........... 3...... no impression final furlong
1 of 14	 29Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	11]	 R L Moore	 60.5	 $*1.8	Glenderry	 1:28.86		  ........ 5½.................................easily

8 TENNESSEE STUD (IRE) Trainer: J P O’brien Barrier: 5 Total: 7-2-1-3 Prize Money: $406,824
Jockey: D Mcmonagle WT: 58 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: In my dreams (IRE) J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 7-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/10/24 (315 days)
Owner: Westerberg/tabor/magnier/

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 28Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 106	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $10	 Hotazhell	 1:38.16		  .......... ¾.................................. held
1 of 3	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 109	 [	 4]	 D Mcmonagle	 57	 $*1.7	Green Storm	 2:16.08		  ........ 1½.......................EUR 165,717
3 of 5	 11May25	 LEO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G3	 98	 [	 2]	 D Mcmonagle	 59.5	 $8	 Delacroix	 2:10.59		  ........ 6¾........kept on same pace in 3rd
3 of 18	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	12]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $29	 Lambourn	 2:38.50		  ........ 4¾........... no chance with winner
4 of 10	 29Jun25	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 114	 [	10]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $7	 Lambourn	 2:29.18		  ........ 3¼...............kept on final furlong


